505312762 02/05/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5359543

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CORRECTION OF ASSIGNMENT BY DECLARATION FOR ERRONEOUSLY FILED DOCUMENT ON REEL 041152 FRAME 0165.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
E.I. DU PONT DE NEMOURS AND COMPANY	02/05/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	E.I. DU PONT DE NEMOURS AND COMPANY	
Street Address:	974 CENTRE ROAD, P.O. BOX 2915	
Internal Address:	CHESTNUT RUN PLAZA 721-2261	
City:	WILMINGTON	
State/Country:	DELAWARE	
Postal Code:	19805	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9593085

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (302)999-4278

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3029995419

Email: pto-legal.prc@dupont.com

Correspondent Name: E.I. DU PONT DE NEMOURS AND COMPANY

Address Line 1:974 CENTRE ROAD, P.O. BOX 2915Address Line 2:CHESTNUT RUN PLAZA - 721/2261Address Line 4:WILMINGTON, DELAWARE 19805

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	UC1115-US-PCT	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DIANE PAYNE	
SIGNATURE:	/DIANE PAYNE/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/05/2019	

Total Attachments: 4

source=20190205_UC1115USPCT_Assignment_Correction_Declaration#page1.tif source=20190205_UC1115USPCT_Assignment_Correction_Declaration#page2.tif source=20190205_UC1115USPCT_Assignment_Correction_Declaration#page3.tif

PATENT 505312762 REEL: 048259 FRAME: 0388

 $source = 20190205_UC1115USPCT_Assignment_Correction_Declaration \#page 4.tif$

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

IN THE APPLICATION OF:

JERALD FELDMAN et al.

CASE NO.: UC1115-US-PCT APPLICATION NO.: 14/383138

CONFIRMATION NO.: 8672 GROUP ART UNIT: 1626

EXAMINER: JOSEPH R. KOSACK FILED: APRIL 02, 2013

FOR: BLUE LUMINESCENT COMPOUNDS

<u>Declaration Under MPEP 323.01(c) to Correct an Improperly-Recorded Assignment by</u> <u>Another Party Against Owner's Application or Patent</u>

Commissioner for Patents P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Commissioner:

Please see the attached Declaration regarding an improperly-filed assignment by another party against the above-referenced case. Please charge the fees necessary to make the appropriate correction to 04-1928 (E.I. du Pont de Nemours and Company).

Respectfully submitted,

/G Creston Campbell/ G CRESTON CAMPBELL ATTORNEY/AGENT FOR APPLICANTS

Registration No.: 72,624 Telephone: 302-999-4218 Facsimile: 302-355-3982

Date: February 5, 2019

Application No.: 14/383138 Case No.: UC1115-US-PCT Confirmation No.: 8672

Declaration Under MPEP 323.01(c) to Correct an Improperly-Recorded Assignment by Another Party Against Owner's Application or Patent Page 2

Declaration Under MPEP 323.01(c) by G. Creston Campbell

1. I am currently employed full-time by E.I. DuPont de Nemours and Company (DuPont) as a

Patent Agent in the Legal Function, and I have responsibility for the above-identified case.

2. I recently became aware that this case had an improper assignment recorded against it by

another party.

3. The case in question is:

Application Number: 14/383,138

Filing or 371(c) Date: 09-05-2014

Earliest Publication No.: US 2015-0014675 A1

Earliest Publication Date: 01-15-2015

Patent Number: 9,593,085

Issue Date of Patent: 03-14-2017

4. A proper assignment for this case to DuPont was recorded by all 3 inventors on

08/17/2016.

Reel / Frame: 039461 / 0974

5. Subsequent to the assignment recordation above, on 12/21/2016, an improper assignment

was recorded against the same property by representatives of Utah State University.

Reel / Frame: 041152 / 0165

6. My review of the assignment documents associated with the improper recordation above

suggests that the intent of the Utah State University representatives was to record an

assignment of U.S. Provisional Patent Application No. 61/865,304 by the inventors to the

University. It is not clear to me, however, why this item appears on the improper Patent

Assignment Cover Sheet:

Application No.: 14/383138 Case No.: UC1115-US-PCT Confirmation No.: 8672

Declaration Under MPEP 323.01(c) to Correct an Improperly-Recorded Assignment by Another Party Against Owner's Application or Patent Page 3

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14383138

as it does not appear to be related to the Provisional Patent Application that Utah State University intended to assign. It is, however, the application number associated with our property as identified in Paragraph 3 above and elsewhere herein.

- 7. Several attempts in the past few months (late-2018) to engage Utah State University's Legal representatives to provide a remedy to this situation were unsuccessful.
- 8. This Declaration Under MPEP 323.01(c) is therefore being submitted by me, as a representative of DuPont, to correct the improper assignment currently recorded for this case. Please note that:
- (1) E.I. DuPont de Nemours and Company (DuPont) is the correct owner of the property identified in Paragraph 3 above and elsewhere herein.
- (2) The Utah State University assignment recordation document was submitted with erroneous information, and
- (3) The improper assignment document can be found at Reel / Frame: 041152/ 0165.

Also note that the correct chain of title for this case was in no way altered by the improper assignment recordation as corrected herewith. The original applicant / patentee (DuPont) has always been, and continues to be, the owner of this application / patent.

- 9. Submitted herewith is a completed cover sheet that identifies case in question, completed as prescribed in MPEP 323.01(c).
- 10. I also authorize you to process the fees required to make this correction to 04-1928 (E.I. du Pont de Nemours and Company).

Application No.: 14/383138 Case No.: UC1115-US-PCT Confirmation No.: 8672

Declaration Under MPEP 323.01(c) to Correct an Improperly-Recorded Assignment by Another Party Against Owner's Application or Patent Page 4

I declare under penalty of perjury that the above facts are true to the best of my knowledge.

Signed on this 5th Day of February, 2019.

/G Creston Campbell/

PATENT REEL: 048259 FRAME: 0393

RECORDED: 02/05/2019